TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen Ward		02/23/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECHOSTAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	90 Inverness Circle East	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3173303	VIPRADIO.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)723-1629

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720.514.5310

Email: aaron1.dobberstein@dishnetwork.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Dobberstein

Address Line 1: Dish Network LLC, 9601 S. Meridian Blvd.

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Englewood, COLORADO 80112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G2009-02-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Dobberstein
Signature:	/Aaron Dobberstein/
Date:	02/25/2009

TRADEMARK

900127912 REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0125

Total Attachments: 1

source=VIPRADIO, Assignment, Ward to ES Corp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephen Ward, an individual having a residence of 135 East 39th Street, New York, New York 10005, United States (hereinafter "SELLER"), owns right in, to and under the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,173,303 (the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, EchoStar Corp., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 90 Inverness Circle East, Englewood, CO 80112, United States ("BUYER"), is desirous of acquiring Seller's entire right title and interest in, to and under the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Seller has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Buyer it successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and further including; all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to Seller, including damages and payments for past and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof, and all rights corresponding to any of the above through the world;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the 3 of February, 2009.

By:	
Stephen Ward	
On this 23 day of <u>rebrue see</u> , 20 the county of <u>Closes</u> in the State of 1 is personally known to me to be the same person when the second se	109, before me a notary public in and for
is personally known to me to be the same person when the same person with the same person wit	nose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed a	nd denvered the same instrument as a nec
and voluntary act for the use and purposes therein set for	orth.
La Haller	
My Commission Expires: 12/24/2010	(Seal)
Notary Public	
YURI KAKURIEV Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01KAK052803 Qualified in Quasar County 4	

Courtainisticos Explicas Desc. 78, 79, 2

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003942 FRAME: 0127